FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edwards to Engrossed House Bill No. 242 by Representative Tim Burns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 2, after "state." insert "When a candidate's list of watchers is filed by the
- candidate's authorized representative, a letter of authorization from the candidate shall
 accompany the list of watchers; however, in the"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 5, line 4, delete "The"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 4, after "<u>candidate</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, delete line 5 in its entirety.
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 5, line 10, after "<u>committee</u>" delete "<u>and duly</u>" and insert in lieu thereof a period 13 "<u>.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 11 delete "<u>acknowledged by him before an officer authorized to administer</u>
 <u>oaths.</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 5, line 13, after "be" insert "signed and"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 5, line 14, after "electors" insert a period "." and "A letter of authorization from the

- 21 presidential candidate, or an authorized agent of his campaign, shall accompany the list of 22 watchers."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 5, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety